## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1296 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with "adding" in line 3 down through "Commission" in line 5 and substitute "<u>amending the membership of the Maryland Veterans Commission</u>; and generally relating to the membership of the Maryland Veterans Commission"; in line 15, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "30"; in lines 18 and 19, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 18 and 19, in each instanc

On page 2, in line 6, strike "and"; strike beginning with "the" in line 22 down through "15." in line 23; in lines 24, 25, and 26, strike "16", "17", and "18", respectively, and substitute "<u>15</u>", "<u>16</u>", and "<u>17</u>", respectively; and strike line 28 in its entirety and substitute:

"(V) <u>1 SHALL BE A VETERAN OF THE PERSIAN GULF WAR</u> <u>APPOINTED FROM THE STATE AT LARGE.</u>".